

Instructions for Stock Transfers

Step One

Direct your broker or custodian bank to make the transfer to Tanner Medical Foundation, Inc. providing the following DTC transfer information:

Firm Name: Pershing LLC DTC Number: 0443 Account Number : 4S2 124787 Account Name: TANNER MEDICAL FOUNDATION INC

Step Two

Notify Tanner Medical Foundation of your gift by sending a copy of your letter of instructions via any of the following:

Email:	Foundation@tanner.org
Phone:	770.812.4438
Fax:	770.812.9877
Mail:	Tanner Medical Foundation
	P. O. Box 695
	Carrollton GA 30112

Please include the following information:

- Your Name
- Your Address
- Name of Security
- Number of Shares
- Purpose of the Gift
- Name of Brokerage

For additional information, please contact Tanner Medical Foundation at 770.812.4438 (GIFT)

About Tanner Medical Foundation

Tanner Medical Foundation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization that partners with Tanner Health System in providing a continuum of quality healthcare services for all of our citizens through the building and strengthening of new and existing philanthropic relationships.

TANNER FOUNDATION

109 College Street | Carrollton GA 30117 P. O. Box 695 | Carrollton GA 30112 T: 770.812.4438 | F: 770.812.9877